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AN ACT to amend article two, chapter twenty of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated
section forty- four, relating to free fishing days.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article two, chapter twenty of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated
section forty-four to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2. WILDLIFE RESOURCES.
§20-2-44. Free fishing days.

The director may designate up to two days each year
as free sport fishing days. On a designated free fishing
day, an individual is entitled to fish for all legal fish in
all counties of the state without having a Class B, Class
F, Class I or Class O license and without the payment
of any license fee, subject to the same privileges and
restrictions applicable to a holder of any such license.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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